
A p p l i c a n t :  F l o r e n c i a  P  B o r j a

Variance: To reduce required setbacks.  
 To increase impervious coverage.

Shed constructed without a permit and the 
applicant is requesting to allow it to remain.

Location: 3654 Hopkins CT
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A p p l i c a n t :  F l o r e n c i a  P  B o r j a

Variance:  To allow 56% 
 Impervious Lot Coverage.

Maximum Allowed: 50%.

To reduce required setbacks 
for accessory structure greater 
than 144sf.

Side setback: 8’, where 10’ is required.
Rear: 14’, where 20’ is required.

The shed is 145-sf (approx.)
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Maximum Allowed: 50%.
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A p p l i c a n t :  F l o r e n c i a  P  B o r j a

Variance:  To reduce required setbacks 
for accessory structure greater than 144sf

Location: 3654 Hopkins CT

P Z 2 4 - 0 2 7  

Staff Recommendation:
Planning and Zoning:



A p p l i c a n t :  F l o r e n c i a  P  B o r j a

Variance:  To reduce required setbacks 
for accessory structure greater than 144sf

Location: 3654 Hopkins CT
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C O D E  V I O L A T I O N



A p p l i c a n t :  F l o r e n c i a  P  B o r j a

Variance:  To reduce required setbacks 
for accessory structure greater than 144sf

Location: 3654 Hopkins CT
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A p p l i c a n t :  F l o r e n c i a  P  B o r j a

Variance:  To reduce required setbacks 
for accessory structure greater than 144sf

Location: 3654 Hopkins CT.

ZONING DENIAL EMAIL
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Staff Recommendation:
Planning and Zoning:



T h i s  p a g e  h a s  b e e n  l e f t  b l a n k  i n t e n t i o n a l l y .  



A p p l i c a n t :  R o y r e  I n v e s t m e n t s  L L C

Variance:  To vary Article 1 related to lot splits & 
road frontage requirements, and table 2-4 related 
to minimum lot dimensional requirements.

Location: 3180 Florence Road

P Z 2 4 - 0 2 8  



A p p l i c a n t :  R o y r e  I n v e s t m e n t s  L L C

Variance:  To vary Article 1 related to lot splits & 
road frontage requirements, and table 2-4 related 
to minimum lot dimensional requirements.

Location: 3180 Florence Road.

P Z 2 4 - 0 2 8  

Sec. 1-21. Lot Frontage. (a) No lot shall hereafter 
be created or subdivided unless it meets or 
exceeds the minimum lot frontage requirement.

Sec. 1-23. Lot Size. (a) No lot shall hereafter be 
created or subdivided unless it meets or 
exceeds the minimum lot size for the zoning 
district.



A p p l i c a n t :  R o y r e  I n v e s t m e n t s  L L C

Variance:  To vary Article 1 related to lot splits & 
road frontage requirements, and table 2-4 related 
to minimum lot dimensional requirements.

Location: 3180 Florence Road.

P Z 2 4 - 0 2 8  
           

DENSITY AND LOT 
REQUIREMENTS 

LI   

Minimum lot size (square feet)  40,000     
Minimum lot width (feet)  100   
Minimum lot frontage (feet)  100     
Floor-area ratio, maximum  0.75   
Maximum impervious surface 
coverage, lot (%)  

75    

PRINCIPAL BUILDINGS  LI  
Front, minimum (feet)  50     
Side, minimum (feet)  20   
Rear, minimum (feet)  40   
Front landscape strip  20     
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DENSITY AND LOT REQUIREMENTS LI Proposed Tract 2 Proposed Tract 3 
Minimum lot size (square feet)  40,000  73,000 sf 94,000 sf 
Minimum lot width (feet)  100  233 302 
Minimum lot street frontage (feet)  100  0 (Variance required) 0 (Variance required) 
Floor-area ratio, maximum  0.75  0.33 0.26 
Maximum impervious surface 
coverage, lot (%)  

75  TDB TDB 

PRINCIPAL BUILDINGS  LI   
Front, minimum (feet)  50  compliant compliant 
Side, minimum (feet)  20  12.9 (Variance required) 12.9 (Variance required) 
Rear, minimum (feet)  40  45 45 
Front landscape strip  20  0 (Variance required) 0 (Variance required) 

 





T h i s  p a g e  h a s  b e e n  l e f t  b l a n k  i n t e n t i o n a l l y .  



A p p l i c a n t :  Blue River Development 
R e p r e s e n t e d  b y  K e v i n  M o o r e .

Rezoning:  R-30 (county) to PUD-R (city)
Variance:  To develop within the floodplain.
Location: 5535 + 5551 Powder Springs Dallas Rd.
Proposal:  42 unit detached single-family 

subdivision. 
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T h e  E n d .
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